

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR





December 13, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY:RUTH JUN DATE: 12/11/24 TIME: 3:24

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-634 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF BARAS, RIZAL AND THE NATIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE RELOCATION OF ABOUT ONE THOUSAND (1000) INFORMAL SETTLERS FAMILIES (ISFs) FROM THE CITY OF BACOOR.





Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor J





